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ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025 
1. AN Ailiated Colleges, Constituent Colleges & Recognised Institutions First Term 

Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

2. AM Ailiated Colleges of Engineering & Pharmacy 
First Term 

Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

3. AIl Affiliated Law Colleges 
First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 

* Vacation 

E-mail: apds@srtmu.ac.in 

25/06/2024 
26/10/2024 To 19/1 1/2024 
01/01/2025 To 10/05/2025 
11/05/2025 To 24/06/2025 

4. Campus & Sub-Campus School /Dept. 

First Term 
Vacation 
Second Term 
Vacation 

To 31/12/2024 

01/07/2024 To 31/12/2024 
30/10/2024 To 18/1 1/2024 
01/01/2025 To 21/05/2025 
22/05/2025 To 30/06/2025 

01/07/2024 To 31/12/2024 
17/11/2024 To 12/12/2024 
01/01/2025 To 16/05/2025 
17/05/2025 To 30/06/2025 

5. All Other Programes Admitting Students Based on MHT-CET/ State Level Entrance Exam. 

18/06/2024 To 20/12/2024 
05/11/2024 To 30/11/2024 
21/12/2024 To 30/04/2025 
02/05/2025 To 15/06/2025 

11/07/2024 To 30/11/2024 
05/11/2024 To 30/1I1/2024 
02/12/2024 To 30/04/2025 
02/05/2025 To 15/06/2025 



Sr. Na 

01 

02 
0 

07 

Sr. 
No. 

02 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

6. Admission Sehedule for All Affiliated Colleges Ineluding Constituent Colleges 
(Excluding professional Courses) 

Commencement of Admission 

last Date of Submission of Application for First Year only 
Display of 1 Merit List for First Year 
last Date Paxment of Fees & submission of documents of 1% 
\ferit list for First Year 

Displav of 

Particulars 

Merit List for First Year 
Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2nd 

Merit List 
Spot Admission & Last date of admission 
Commencement of Classes 
Last Date of Submission ofEligibility Form 

Commencement of Admission 

Display of 1" Merit List 

Particulars 

Last Date of Submission of Application 

Display of 2nd Merit List 

Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 1st 
Merit List 

Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2d 
Merit List 

Spot Admission & Last date of admission 
Commencement of Classes 

UG 
14/06/2024 

7. Admission Schedule for Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Only for First Semester 

Last Date of Submission of Eligibility Form 

24/06/2024 

26/06/2024 
29/06/2024 

04/07/2024 
08/07/2024 

11/07/2024 
15/07/2024 

31/08/2024 

24/06/2024 
10/07/2024 
12/07/2024 
16/07/2024 

18/07/2024 
20/07/2024 

22/07/2024 
22/07/2024 

31/08/2024 

UG & PG 

PG 

18/06/2024 

04/07/2024 
08/07/2024 
11/07/2024 

12/07/2024 
15/07/2024 

16/07/2024 
18/07/2024 
31/08/2024 

Note: Admissionss to the Professional Courses shall be as per the directives of the concerned admission Authorities of the 
State of Maharashtra. Therefore, their Admissions & Examination Schedule may change. 



Sr. 

01 

8. SCHEDULE QOF EXAMINATIONS: 

07 

02 BOA., B,Sc.(CS), B.Sc.( Food Sci.), B. Se.(IT)., B.Sc.(Bio-Tech.), B`C (Bio-Chemistry).B.Sc. (H.S.). B.Sc.(Bio-Informatics). B.`e. (SE, B.`c. N.T. 

4 Education. Physical Educational, M.J., M.Lib., B.l.D. 

0$ Al Law Courses 

09 
10 

BA.. B.Com, B.Sc.. B.B.A., B.F.A., B. Lib.. B.J., B.S.W., B.A. (FD), B.A(Animation), B.A.(M.C.J.). B.A.(R.M.), B.A. (Lalit Kala), Administrative Serv ices (Interdisciplinary Studies) 

11 
12 

Name of Examination 

A! MA.. M.Com.. All M.Sc., M.S.W. All B.Hoc.. M.C.A.. M.B.A. 

08 New Model Degree College 

All Engineering Courses & Pharmacy 

Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Schools 

Commencement of CAP 
Avishkar Research Festival 
A) College Level Competition: 
B) District Level Competition: 

C)University Level Competition : 
D) State Level Competition 
University Level Youth Festival 

Tentative Date of Convocation 

Ref. No. APDS/Acad.Cal./2024-25/ 
Date: 06 /05 /2024 
Copy to: 
1. All the Principals of AfMliated Colleges, S.R.T.M.U.N, 
2. All the Director/ Heads of Campus Schools, S.R.T.M.U.N. 
3. Director. S.R.T.M.U.N Sub-Center, Latur & Parbhani 
4. Principal. Model College. Hingoli, 
$. All the Heads of Administrative Section, S.R.TM.U.Nanded. 
6. The Registrar, S.R.TM. U.Nanded 
7. The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, S.R. M.U.Nandcd 

Exam Date 
26/11/2024 

8. The librarian, S.R.IMU.Nanded 

To 

9 Deans of all Faculties 10 The System Expert., SRTMU Nanded, to display on the Wchs1te 

31/12/2024 
26/1|/2024 

To 

31/12/2024 
10/12/2024 

To 

27/12/2024 
10/12/2024 

To 
27/12/2024 
17/12/2024 

NOTE: 1. If a holiday falls at the commencement of the tern or at the end of the tern, the ncxt 
Working day, after the holiday shall be the first/last day of the term respectively. 

To 
03/01/2025 
16/12/2024 

To 
31/12/2024 
02/12/2024 

To 
20/12/2024 
02/12/2024 

To 
20/12/2024 

m T'ernm 
Exam Date 
01/04/2025 

30/04/2025 

A 

To 

(01/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
To 

l6/04/202s 

* University Campus/Sub-Campus Teachers can avail vacation of 30 days during the slot of 
02/05/2025 to 15/06/2025 as per the requirement of the school work. 

30/04/2025 
To 

l6/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
|To 

16/04/2025 

30/04/2025 
To 

07/05/2025 
To 

21/03/2025 
20/04/2025 

To 
10/05/2025 

Ast. Registrar 
APDS 

20/04/2025 

07/10/2024 To T1/10/2024 
17/10/2024 To 19/1o/2024 

10/0S/2025 

25& 26/10/2024 
12/01/2025 to 14/01/2025 

03/10/2024 To 06/I0/2024 
Feb 2025 

To 
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