

Academic Planning & Development Section

Phone: (02462) 215542 Website: www.srtmun.ac.in E-mail: apds/u/srtmu.ac.in

सर्व शैक्षणिक संकुले, उपपरिसर लातूर व परचणी, न्यु मॉडेल डिग्री कॉलेज, हिंगोली, कैं उरत्तमराव राझेड अदिवासी विकास संशोधन केंद्र,किनवट व सर्व संलग्नीत महाविद्यालयांकरीता शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४-२५ करीता शैक्षणिक दिनदर्शिका (Academic Calendar) लागु करणे बाबत.

परिपत्रक

या परिपत्रकाव्दारे सर्व संबधितांना कळविण्यात येते की, मा. विद्यापरिपदेव्यावतीने मा. कुलगुरू महोत्यांनी मान्यता दिल्यानुसार महाराष्ट्र सार्वजनिक विद्यापीठे अधिनियम. २०१६ मधील कलम ३३(१)(य) नुसार विद्यापीठ अंतर्गत सर्व शैक्षणिक संकुले. उपपरिसर लातूर व परभणी, न्यु मॉडेल डिग्री कॉलेज, हिंगोली, कै.उत्तमगव राठोड अदिवासी संश्रीधन केंद्र किनवट व सर्व संलग्नीत महाविद्यालयांसाठी शैक्षणिक वर्ष २०२४–२५ करीता शैक्षणिक दिनदर्शिका (Academic Calendar) लागु करण्यात येत असून आवश्यक त्या कार्यवाहीस्तव सोबत जोडण्यात येत आहे. सदर शैक्षणिक दिनदर्शिका (Academic Calendar) ची प्रत विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतस्थळावर APDS या लिंक मध्ये प्रसिध्द करण्यात आली आहे.

तरी आपणास विनंती की, सदर शैक्षणिक दिनदर्शिका सर्व संबंधितांच्या निदर्शनाम आणुन द्यावी,

(Jano

महा.कुलमाचव, शैक्षणिक नियोजन व विकास विभाग

जा.क.शैनिविवि/ शैक्ष.दिनदर्शिका/ २०२४–२५/ 1786 दिनांक ०६/ ०५/ २०२४

प्रत माहिती तथा योग्य त्या कार्यवाहीस्तव :

- ०१. सर्व संलग्नीन महाविद्यालये, प्रस्तून विद्यापीठ
- ०२. सर्व संचालक∕ विभाग प्रमुख, विद्यापीठ पग्मिग, उपपग्मिग, लातूग व पग्भणी
- ०३. प्राचार्य, न्यु मॉडेल डिग्री कॉलेज, हिंगोली
- ०४. संचालक, कै.उल्तमगव गठोड अदिवासी विकास आणि संशोधन केंद्र, किनवट
- ०५. सर्व प्रशासकिय विभाग प्रमुख, प्रस्तून विद्यापीठ

प्रत माहितीस्तव

- ०६. मा. कुलगुरू महोदयांचे कार्यालाय, प्रस्तृत विद्यापीठ.
- ०७. मा. प्र—कुलगुरू महोदयांचे कार्यालय, प्रम्तृत विद्यापीठ.
- ०८. मा.कुलसचिव, प्रस्तूत विद्यापीठ
- ०९ मा.संचालक, परीक्षा व मुल्यमापन मंडळ, प्रस्तृत विद्यापीठ
- <u>१० मा. प्रथपाल, प्रस्तृत विद्यापीठ</u>
- ११. मा.अधिष्ठाता, सर्व विद्याशाखा, प्रस्तून विद्यापीठ
- १२. सिस्टिम एक्सपर्ट, प्रस्तृत विद्यापीठ यांना एक प्रत देवून कळविण्यात येते की, सदर शैक्षणिक दिनदर्शिका विद्यापीठाच्या संकेतम्थळावर प्रसिध्द करावी.



Academic Planning & Development Section

Phone: (02462) 215542

Website: www.srtmun.ac.in

E-mail: apds@srtmu.ac.in

8

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR 2024-2025

1. All Affiliated Colleges, Constituent	Colleges &	Recognised Institutions			
First Term	25/06/2024	To 31/12/2024			
Vacation	26/10/2024				
Second Term	01/01/2025				
Vacation	11/05/2025	To 24/06/2025			
2. All Affiliated Colleges of Engineeri	ng & Pharm	lacv			
First Term	01/07/2024	To 31/12/2024			
Vacation	30/10/2024	To 18/11/2024			
Second Term	01/01/2025	To 21/05/2025			
Vacation	22/05/2025	To 3 0/06/2025			
3. All Affiliated Law Colleges					
First Term	01/07/2024	To 31/12/2024			
Vacation	17/11/2024	To 12/12/2024			
Second Term	01/01/2025	To 16/05/2025			
Vacation	17/05/2025	To 30/06/2025			
4. Campus & Sub-Campus School /Dept.					
First Term	18/06/2024	To 20/12/2024			
Vacation	05/11/2024	To 30/11/2024			
Second Term	21/12/2024	To 30/04/2025			
* Vacation	02/05/2025	To 15/06/2025			
		1010012020			

5. All Other Programes Admitting Students Based on MHT-CET/ State Level Entrance Exam.

First Term	11/07/2024	To 30/11/2024
Vacation	05/11/2024	To 30/11/2024
Second Term	02/12/2024	To 30/04/2025
Vacation	02/05/2025	To 15/06/2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	UG	PG
01	Commencement of Admission	14/06/2024	24/06/2024
02	Last Date of Submission of Application for First Year only	24/06/2024	10/07/2024
03	Display of 1 st Merit List for First Year	26/06/2024	12/07/2024
04	Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 1 st Merit List for First Year	29/06/2024	16/07/2024
05	Display of 2 nd Merit List for First Year	04/07/2024	18/07/2024
06	Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2 nd Merit List	08/07/2024	20/07/2024
07	Spot Admission & Last date of admission	11/07/2024	22/07/2024
08	Commencement of Classes	15/07/2024	22/07/2024
09	Last Date of Submission of Eligibility Form	31/08/2024	31/08/2024

6. Admission Schedule for All Affiliated Colleges Including Constituent Colleges (Excluding professional Courses)

7. Admission Schedule for Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Only for First Semester

Sr. No.	Particulars	UG & PG
01	Commencement of Admission	18/06/2024
02	Last Date of Submission of Application	04/07/2024
03	Display of 1 st Merit List	08/07/2024
04	Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 1 st Merit List	11/07/2024
05	Display of 2 nd Merit List	12/07/2024
06	Last Date Payment of Fees & submission of documents of 2 nd Merit List	15/07/2024
07	Spot Admission & Last date of admission	16/07/2024
08	Commencement of Classes	18/07/2024
09	Last Date of Submission of Eligibility Form	31/08/2024

Note: Admissionss to the Professional Courses shall be as per the directives of the concerned admission Authorities of the State of Maharashtra. Therefore, their Admissions & Examination Schedule may change.

8. SCHEDULE OF EXAMINATIONS:-

Sr. No.	Name of Examination	1 st Term	2nd Term
01	BA., B.Com, B.Sc., B.B.A., B.F.A., B. Lib., B.J., B.S.W., B.A. (F.D.), B.A. (Animation), B.A. (B.F.A., B. Lib., B.J., B.S.W., B.A. (F.D.),	Exam Date	Exam Dat
	B.A.(Animation), B.A.(M.C.J.), B.A.(R.M.), B.A. (Lalit Kala),	26/11/2024	01/04/202
	Administrative Services (Interdisciplinary Studies)	То	To
02	BCA BSe(CS) BSe(Feed Sci) B.S. (Im. 7	31/12/2024	30/04/202
	B.C.A., B.Sc.(CS), B.Sc.(Food Sci.), B.Sc.(IT)., B.Sc.(Bio-Tech.), B.Sc. (Bio-Chemistry), B.Sc. (H.S.), B.Sc.(Bio-Informatics),	26/11/2024	01/04/202
	B.Sc. (S.E.), B.Sc. N.T.	То	То
03		31/12/2024	30/04/202
00	All M.A., M.Com, All M.Sc., M.S.W., All B.Hoc., M.C.A., M.B.A.	10/12/2024	16/04/202
		То	То
04	Education Dhave I Fra	27/12/2024	30/04/202
04	Education, Physical Educational, M.J., M.Lib., B.I.D.	10/12/2024	16/04/202
		То	To
05	All Law Courses	27/12/2024	30/04/202
00	All Law Courses	17/12/2024	16/04/202
		То	То
)6		03/01/2025	30/04/202
90	All Engineering Courses & Pharmacy	16/12/2024	07/05/202
		То	To
)7		31/12/2024	21/05/202
] [Campus Schools & Sub-Campus Schools	02/12/2024	20/04/202
		То	То
0		20/12/2024	10/05/202:
8(New Model Degree College	02/12/2024	20/04/202
		То	To
0	0	20/12/2024	10/05/202:
9	Commencement of CAP		
0	Avishkar Research Festival		
	A) College Level Competition :	07/10/2024 To 11/10/2024 17/10/2024 To 19/10/2024 25 & 26/10/2024	
	B) District Level Competition :		
	C) University Level Competition :		
1	D) State Level Competition : University Level Youth Festival	12/01/2025 to 14/01/2025	
2	Tentative Date of Convocation	03/10/2024 To	
-	वरील वेळापत्रक हे दुर शिक्षण/बहिस्थ (बॅकलॉग) अभ्यासकमासाठी दे	Feb 202	25

NOTE: 1. If a holiday falls at the commencement of the term or at the end of the term, the next Working day, after the holiday shall be the first/last day of the term respectively,

* University Campus/Sub-Campus Teachers can avail vacation of 30 days during the slot of

02/05/2025 to 15/06/2025 as per the requirement of the school work.

Ref. No. APDS/Acad.Cal./2024-25/ Date: 06 /05 /2024

Copy to:

1. All the Principals of Affiliated Colleges, S.R.T.M.U.N.

2. All the Director/ Heads of Campus Schools, S.R.T.M.U.N.

- 3. Director, S.R.T.M.U.N Sub-Center, Latur & Parbhani
- 4. Principal, Model College, Hingoli,

5. All the Heads of Administrative Section, S.R.T.M.U.Nanded,

- The Registrar, S.R.T.M. U.Nanded
 The Director, Board of Examination & Evaluation, S.R.T.M.U.Nanded
- 8. The Librarian, S.R.T.M.U.Nanded

9 Deans of all Faculties 10 The System Expert, S.R.T.M.U. Nanded, to display on the Website

Asst. Registrar APDS